148
Linking Contact System: 9159-300 BTB
General Description
70
Prefix
9159
Series
001

linear BTB connections. In addition to robustness, this three-piece component set absorbs
mating tolerances between the boards and can handle 20 amps of continuous current.
HOW TO ORDER
3XX
Contact
Description
302 = SMT Contact
311 = Bridge Contact
006
Plating Option
006 = Tin Over Nickel
•	 Linear LED Board-to-Board connections
•	 Co-Planar PCB mating
•	 Current Rating: 9 Amps
•	 Voltage Rating: 300VAC
(RMS or DC Equivalent)
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
•	 Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +70ºC
•	 Contact Material: Phosphor Bronze
•	 Plating: Lead-Free Matte Tin Over Nickel
•	 Durability: 5 Cycles
•	 Fatigue resistant phosphor bonze material which generates and
maintains high mating forces
•	 Integral dimples on the bridge contact provides positive retention
in the c-clip contact
•	 Center placed attachment tang prevents the bridge contact from
moving forward or backwards
TDS-BTB-0002 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
149
Linking Contact System: 9159-300 BTB
Low Profile High Current & Bridge Contact
LOW PROFILE HIGH CURRENT SURFACE MOUNT CONTACT
BRIDGE CONTACT 9159 SERIES SPECIAL
TDS-BTB-0002 | Rev 1
 – board to board connector solutions –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
	Two Piece
	Horizontal Plug: 10-9159-100
	General Description
	2 Position
	3 Position
	4 Position
	5 Position
	6 Position
	Accessory Retaining Clip/Plug Assembly/Mated Assembly/Hand Insertion Tool
	Plug Maximum Connector Misalignment
	Solder Cup Plug: 11-9159-WTB
	General Description
	2 Position
	3 Position
	4 Position
	5 Position
	6 Position
	Cover Accessory
	Latch Accessory
	Accessory Ordering Codes / 3 Assembled Options
	Vertical Plug: 13-9159-BTB
	General Description
	2 Position
	3 Position
	4 Position
	5 Position
	6 Position